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9
15:25

1000 m
140.000 

LONGCHAMP RACECOURSE B STAKES
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.50

Agrado
5j. b W (Global View - Endearment)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs J B Bothma, R De Ja

S Hlengwa

28.12 Greyville 1 1000 11,0 S Hlengwa Agrado, Fate Of Fortune, Rafa's Boy
12.10 Greyville 8 1200 13,5 C Murray Cognac, Luneluck, Fate Of Fortune
31.08 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 11,0 S Moodley Licence To Thrill, Icy Blast, Riverstone
01.08 Greypoly 6 1600 11,0 S Hlengwa Two Miles West, Warhawk Bomber, Imperial
13.07 Greypoly 4 1400 13,5 S Moodley Thisiswhatitmeans, Rosh Kedesh, Few Doll

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

54.00

Cowboy Country
4j. ch H (The United States - Oklahoma Sky)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley, Messrs L M Nest

R A Venniker

25.11 Greypoly 4 1200 9,0 J Jacobs Circumbendibus, Winter Rainfall, Mar Del Pl
14.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,4 J Jacobs Cowboy Country, Bombardier Boy, Blazing 

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

63.00

Vihaan's Web
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Mana Mou)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

S'manga Khumalo

28.12 Greyville 6 1200 17,0 J Botes Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
30.11 Greypoly 5 1000 3,0 S Khumalo King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
29.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 3,8 S Khumalo Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
31.05 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,0 S Khumalo Vihaan's Web, Guy Gibson, Licence To Thril
30.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 101,0 J Jacobs Vihaan's Web, Soho Star, Thisiswhatitmean

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.50

Donquerari
7j. b W (Querari - Spitfire Lady)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Chase Maujean

28.12 Greyville 8 1200 13,5 C Zackey Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
19.12 Greyville 4 1000 17,0 C Murray Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
30.11 Greypoly 6 1000 26,0 M Yeni King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
22.10 Greypoly 4 1000 15,0 C Zackey Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
20.08 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 3,8 J Botes Lion Rampart, Mover And Shaker, Donquer

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.00

Hithemhardsunshine
7j. b W (What A Winter - Agra)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

19.12 Greyville 7 1000 8,0 A Mgudlwa Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
05.12 Greyville 6 1200 21,0 S Veale Soho Star, Magic Surprise, Icy Blast
07.11 Greyville 6 1200 13,5 A Mgudlwa Gladatorian, Cats Pajamas, Soho Star
22.10 Greypoly 6 1000 13,5 S Veale Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
10.09 Greypoly 6 1000 6,0 D Pillay Connery, Mojo Man, Mr Henley

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.50

Mojo Man
6j. b W (Rafeef - Saraaba)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: The Social Squad

T Godden

22.10 Greypoly 10 1000 9,5 C Murray Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
24.09 Greypoly 7 1200 4,5 C Murray Bourbon Warrior, King Of Spin, Rainbow Re
10.09 Greypoly 2 1000 5,0 C Murray Connery, Mojo Man, Mr Henley
30.07 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 13,5 B A Makhubo Jet Legacy, Major Tommie, Kalahari Roller
16.07 Greypoly 4 1000 11,0 D D Louw Twenty One May, Future Flo, Mr Henley

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

59.00

Captain's Christy
6j. b S (Captain Of All - Mystic Rose)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: J Joseph, K Rice & Mr M Dixo

Cole-F. Dicken

19.12 Greyville 3 1000 4,3 K De Melo Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
18.11 Greypoly 1 1000 3,2 S Moodley Captain's Christy, Convocation, Wings Of Jo
31.10 Greyville 1 1000 3,8 S Moodley Captain's Christy, Winter Rainfall, Siesta Su
24.09 Greypoly 4 1200 13,5 A Mgudlwa Bourbon Warrior, King Of Spin, Rainbow Re
20.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 5,5 C F Dicken Miss Ladyaterix, Convocation, Russian Doll

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

61.50

First Origin
6j. b W (What A Winter - Splashdown)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: The Social Squad

Chad Little

19.12 Greyville 5 1000 17,0 B Marx-Jacobson Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
30.11 Greypoly 3 1000 21,0 C Habib King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
18.11 Greypoly 4 1100 34,0 B Marx-Jacobson Major Tommie, Icy Blast, Maphaka
07.11 Greyville 7 1200 67,0 B Marx-Jacobson Gladatorian, Cats Pajamas, Soho Star
12.10 Greyville 12 1200 126,0 B Marx-Jacobson I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

62.00

Connery
6j. b W (What A Winter - Jo's Bond)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Anthony Attieh, R J Bl

D D Louw

29.11 Turffontein 10 1160 101,0 M K Katjedi Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
22.10 Greypoly 7 1000 9,0 S Moodley Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
10.09 Greypoly 1 1000 21,0 S Moodley Connery, Mojo Man, Mr Henley
16.07 Greypoly 7 1000 11,0 C Little Twenty One May, Future Flo, Mr Henley
04.06 Greypoly 7 1000 5,5 J Botes Princess Hannah, Donquerari, Future Flo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


